503741970 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EGRO SUISSE AG	02/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANCILIO GROUP S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIALE DELLA REPUBBLICA N. 40		
City:	VILLASTANZA DI PARABIAGO (MI)		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	20010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8414944
Patent Number:	9095154
Patent Number:	6959642
Patent Number:	8515268
Patent Number:	8770092
Application Number:	12738052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

cflanagan@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com Email:

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009816	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORA L. FLANAGAN, SECRETARY	
SIGNATURE:	/Cora L. Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038015 FRAME: 0345 503741970

Total Attachments: 1

source = 009816K478US00As signment EgroSuisse AG to Rancilio Group SpA#page 1.t if the property of the prope

PATENT REEL: 038015 FRAME: 0346

Assignment

Whereas, EGRO SUISSE AG, hereinafter called "Assignor," is a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Bahnhofstrasse 66, 5605 DOTTIKON Switzerland, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in each of the U.S. applications /patents listed below.

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Granting No.	Granting Date
13/254763	02 March 2010	8414944	09 April 2013
14/047738 (divisional appl. of 12/672370)	07 October 2013	9095154	04 August 2015
10/819713	07 April 2004	6959642	01 November 2005
12/682021	3 September 2008	8515268	20 August 2013
12/738052	3 September 2008	<i>V</i>	1
12/867838	09 February 2009	8770092	08 July 2014

Whereas, RANCILIO GROUP S.p.A., hereinafter called "Assignee," is a corporation organized and existing under and by the laws of Italy, and having a place of business at VIALE DELLA REPUBBLICA n. 40 20010 VILLASTANZA DI PARABIAGO (MI) Italy, and desires to acquire our entire right, title, and interest in the above-named applications and patents to be or already obtained therefor.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the U.S. applications and patents listed above, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, including rights to recover for past infringement, and the Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee. The above named Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in the applications listed Date: 13.2.7016

Name: NiCHAEL WEHRL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL Hand of Administration.

PATENT REEL: 038015 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 03/17/2016